HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG
April 02, 2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 A.M. Tapes 50 - 51
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Sal Esquivel

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HJR 31 - Public Hearing
HJR 33 - Public Hearing
HB 3296 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
50A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:33 a.m.
HJR 31- PUBLIC HEARING
007 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
016 Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40
(EXHIBITS A & E)
062 Chair Rosenbaum
067 Rep. Phil Barnhart, State Representative, House District #11
118 Chair Rosenbaum
121 Rep. Buckley
132 Rep. Hunt
154 Rep. Barnhart
173 Chair Rosenbaum
175 Rep. Roblan
178 Rep. Barnhart
50A 189 Rep. Hunt
195 Chair Rosenbaum
HJR 33- PUBLIC HEARING
200 Chair Rosenbaum
203 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
218 Rep. Scott Bruun, State Representative, House District #37

320 Chair Rosenbaum



HJR 33 & HJR 31- PUBLIC HEARING

323
342
349
365
367
385

51A

HB 3296- PUBLIC HEARING

400

081
087
090

099
103
111
148
188
194
205
213
222
235

271
322
327
350
360
370

Rep. Bruun

Rep. Buckley
Rep. Bruun

Rep. Buckley
Rep. Bruun

Chair Rosenbaum

Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women
Voter’s (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Rosenbaum

Eaton

Chair Rosenbaum

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Chair Rosenabum

Jim Gilbert, Owner, Northwood Nursery (EXHIBIT C)
Patricia Ross, Citizen, Molalla (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Hunt

Gilbert

Rep. Thatcher

Gilbert

Chair Rosenbaum

Joan Zuber, Member, Clackamas County Soil & Water
Conservation District

Wayne Baum, Chair, Marion County Democrats

Chair Rosenbaum

Richard Matthews, Citizen, Salem

Chair Rosenbaum

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

51A 377
EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

Dawn Morgan, Citizen, Molalla (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 9:28 a.m.

HJR 31, written testimony, Rep. Dave Hunt, 1 p

HJR 33 & HJR 31, Informational Packet, Kappy Eaton, 34 pp
HB 3296, written testimony, Jim Gilbert, 4 pp

HB 3296, written testimony, Patricia Ross, 1 p

HB 3296, NCSL Summary, Rep. Dave Hunt, 2 pp

HB 3296, written testimony, Dawn Morgan, 3 pp



