HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

April 02, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tapes 50 - 51

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair Rep. Dave Hunt Rep. Arnie Roblan Rep. Kim Thatcher
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Sal Esquivel
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HJR 31 - Public Hearing HJR 33 - Public Hearing HB 3296 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
50A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:33 a.m.
<u>HJR 31- PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	
	007	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	016	Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40
		(EXHIBITS A & E)
	062	Chair Rosenbaum
	067	Rep. Phil Barnhart, State Representative, House District #11
	118	Chair Rosenbaum
	121	Rep. Buckley
	132	Rep. Hunt
	154	Rep. Barnhart
	173	Chair Rosenbaum
	175	Rep. Roblan
	178	Rep. Barnhart
50A	189	Rep. Hunt
	195	Chair Rosenbaum
<u>HJR 33- PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	
	200	Chair Rosenbaum
	203	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	218	Rep. Scott Bruun, State Representative, House District #37
	320	Chair Rosenbaum

	323	Rep. Bruun	
	342	Rep. Buckley	
	349	Rep. Bruun	
	365	Rep. Buckley	
	367	Rep. Bruun	
	385	Chair Rosenbaum	
HJR 33 & HJR 31- PUBLIC HEARING			
<u>пјк 55 & пјк 5</u>	400	Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women	
	100	Voter's (EXHIBIT B)	
51A	081	Chair Rosenbaum	
• • • • •	087	Eaton	
	090	Chair Rosenbaum	
HB 3296- PUBLIC HEARING			
	099	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator	
	103	Chair Rosenabum	
	111	Jim Gilbert, Owner, Northwood Nursery (EXHIBIT C)	
	148	Patricia Ross, Citizen, Molalla (EXHIBIT D)	
	188	Rep. Hunt	
	194	Gilbert	
	205	Rep. Thatcher	
	213	Gilbert	
	222	Chair Rosenbaum	
	235	Joan Zuber, Member, Clackamas County Soil & Water	
		Conservation District	
	271	Wayne Baum, Chair, Marion County Democrats	
	322	Chair Rosenbaum	
	327	Richard Matthews, Citizen, Salem	
	350	Chair Rosenbaum	
	360	Stembridge	
	370	Chair Rosenbaum	
The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:			
		Dawn Morgan, Citizen, Molalla (EXHIBIT F)	
51A	377	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 9:28 a.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HJR 31, written testimony, Rep. Dave Hunt, 1 p
- B. HJR 33 & HJR 31, Informational Packet, Kappy Eaton, 34 pp
- C. HB 3296, written testimony, Jim Gilbert, 4 pp
- D. HB 3296, written testimony, Patricia Ross, 1 p
- E. HB 3296, NCSL Summary, Rep. Dave Hunt, 2 pp
- F. HB 3296, written testimony, Dawn Morgan, 3 pp